RESOLUTION NO. 2047

INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER GRAMSON

CONTINUED SUPPORT FOR THE WARRENTON TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM PLAN

WHEREAS, the Warrenton City Commission recognizes the need to pursue adoption of a Transportation System Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Warrenton City Commission has reviewed a written status report of progress on the Warrenton Transportation System Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Warrenton City Commission supports moving forward with the Transportation System Plan project; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Commission of the City of Warrenton, Oregon does hereby endorse the continued development of the Warrenton Transportation System Plan.

PASSED by the Warrenton City Commission this <u>5th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2003.

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 5th day of March , 2003.

The EFFECTIVE DATE for this resolution is March 5, 2003.

Hazen, Mayo

ATTEST:

Scott Derickson, City Manager